# **\$40.00** 876826<sup>.</sup>

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAINE COTTAGE, INC.		11/13/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COASTAL BRANDS, INC.	
Street Address:	15771 GEORGE LANE NE #200	
City:	POULSBO	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98370	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87682615	MAINE COTTAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4104613067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=4275-15-SIGNED ASSIGNMENT MC TO CB-JAN22-2018 (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006255 FRAME: 0106

900436384

**RECORDED: 01/23/2018** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, MAINE COTTAGE, INC.
(Name of Assignor)
located and doing business at 451 Defense Highway, Bldg. 3, Ste. B, Annapolis.
Maryland 21401
(Address of Assignor)
has adopted and used in its business the Trademark/Service MarkMAINE COTTAGE
(Mark)
which is currently pending before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial
No. 87/682,615 , dated 11/13/2017 , and
WHEREAS, COASTAL BRANDS, INC.
(Name of Assignee)
located and doing business at 15771 George Lane NE #200, Poulsbo, Washington 9837
(Address of Assignee)
is desirous of acquiring said mark:
good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said  MAINE COTTAGE, INC.  (Assignor Name)
does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said COASTAL BRANDS, INC.
(Name of Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said Trademark and any Registration to be issued thereon, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used.
FOR: MAINE COTTAGE, INC.
(Name of Assignor)
By: SIMM Russell
(Signature)
Lauren Russell
(Type Name)
Title: President
Date: November 13, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006255 FRAME: 0107